

2025-24 Lead Water Service Line Replacement (#9606800)  
 Owner: West Allis WI, City of  
 Solicitor: West Allis WI, City of  
 04/09/2025 10:30 AM CDT

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		MJ Construction, Inc.		Mid City Corporation	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Section - Required Completion							\$511,585.00		\$439,170.00		\$646,785.00
	1		1 Pre-Construction Site Investigation	Each	37	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$220.00	\$8,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00
	2		2 1" Dia. Private Copper Water Service (Undistributed)	lin. ft.	700	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$105.00	\$73,500.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
	3		3 Reconnection to Interior Water Distribution Piping	units	20	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
	4		4 Additional Interior Water Plumbing	lin. ft.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$2.50	\$200.00
	5		5 6" Dia. Sanitary Lateral Pipe Bursting (35)	lin. ft.	1295	\$181.00	\$234,395.00	\$155.00	\$200,725.00	\$6.00	\$7,770.00
	6		6 Reconnection to Interior Sanitary Piping	units	37	\$840.00	\$31,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$397,750.00
	7		7 Warranty Video Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Lateral (35)	lin. ft.	1295	\$3.00	\$3,885.00	\$2.00	\$2,590.00	\$2.00	\$2,590.00
	8		8 Standard Sump Pump Installation	units	20	\$1,320.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$65,000.00
	9		9 Storm Lateral Extension (19)	lin. ft.	570	\$73.00	\$41,610.00	\$50.00	\$28,500.00	\$65.00	\$37,050.00
	10		10 Electrical Outlet Installation	units	20	\$660.00	\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
	11		11 Runtime Monitor Installation	units	20	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	12		12 Additional Palmer Valve Abandonments	each	5	\$424.00	\$2,120.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
	13		13 Additional Under Drain	lin. ft.	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
	14		14 Additional Concrete Floor Removal & Replacement	sq. ft.	370	\$22.00	\$8,140.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00
	15		15 5" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	sq. ft.	925	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$15.00	\$13,875.00
Base Bid Total:							<b>\$511,585.00</b>		<b>\$439,170.00</b>		<b>\$646,785.00</b>